(Rev. 6-93) OMB	02 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB ( ℃ 1-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Fab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. To the Honorable Commissioner of P.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	•
Andrew D. Smith  Solutional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Colibri Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 100 Niantic Avenue
Other	City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903
Execution Date: May 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Michele J. Young	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Michele J. Young	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Michele J. Young      Internal Address:  Street Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michele J. Young  Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON  321 South Main Street  City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903-7128	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Andrew D. Smith 90 B Laurel Hill Avenue Pascoag, RI 02859

US

Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Colibri Corporation 100 Niantic Avenue Providence, RI 02903

US

State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim prioring, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## LIGHTER AND METHOD OF USE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herew th and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertine it facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012858 FRAME: 0166

desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set hand and seal this 15t	_ cay of
Date: 5/1/07	Signature of Andrew D. Smith	
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT		
Details of Country	US	
and place of signing of assignment	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF	
Before me this day of 2002, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.		
	Notary Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America	- 1000
	Office States of America	

**RECORDED: 05/01/2002** 

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012858 FRAME: 0167